LISO2231940

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600319245866	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	E00319245886 10/02/1801014016 **125.00	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED 18 OCT - 2 PR 2: \$1 18 OCT - 2 PR 2: \$1	
Office Use Only		
1 MOON OCT 0 3 2018	- 2	

	INC. 236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666			
		WALK IN		
	PIC	кир: <u>10/1 Lau</u>	ifen	
	CERTIFIED COPY			
₿.	рнотосору			
	CUS			
₩	FILING	LLC		
	SiDent, LLC (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	IMENT #)		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	MENT #)		
			18 00 TALL 1	
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	MENT #)		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	MENT #)	- <u>R</u>	
			- 5	
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	MENT #)		
		MENT #)		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF. SiDent, LLC

r

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 605, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization.

<u>Article 1. - Name</u>

The name of the limited liability company is SiDent, LLGg(thg "Company"). 007-2

Article 2. - Commencement & Duration

PX 12: The Company shall commence upon the filing with the Florida Department of State and shall continue to exist perpetually.

Article 3. - Company Address

The street address of the Company's principal office is 8950 SW 74th Ct., Suite 1911, Miami, FL 33156, and the mailing address of the Company is the same.

Article 4. - Registered Office & Agent

The name of the Company's initial registered agent in Florida is Saleem Sirri. The address of the Company's registered office in Florida is 8950 SW 74th Ct., Suite 1911, Miami, FL 33156

Article 5. - Management

The Company is to be managed by managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company and the initial managers and their address is:

Title	Name and Address
MGR	Saleem Sirri 8950 SW 74 th Ct., Suite 1911, Miami, FL 33156

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155, Florida Statutes.

Salen Silli

Saleem Sirri Date: October 2 , 2018

Statement Accepting Appointment as Registered Agent

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

.

Salen Silli 18 OCT - 2 PH 12: 1 Saleem Sirri, Registered Agent Date: October 2, 2018 2